
AMENDMENT OF SOLIr ATI ON/MODIFI CATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

2 AMENDMENT/lIVDDIFICATiON NC 3. EFFECTIVE DATE [4 REDUISITION/PURCHASE REC NO IE PR3JECT NC (if applicable)

09 ISoe Bloo , 16- - ISee Soheoule
S ISSUED D> CODE 7 ~ ADMINISTERED BY (if otnertrian ItemS CO DE

Of fice of Ri-.er PoDLecOLODn office of Riv'er P-oCQ-ec-.iQ

.S. Cet:F O<men of E-nerov,, I.S. Deparo:merio c-' Enrgv

P.O. Box 4'5C 0 ... Box 45C
.io ao 1 31 W YS: (-876

B. NAME AND ADDRESS CF CONTRACTOR (No seve sewry State and ZIP Cca, 1x 9, AMENDMENT DF SOLICITATION NO

E-u. i-:ANE SO:HYMO7ER ~9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

PC, BOX 72

10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N3

BOISE h 83'9 930A2X -- 0>R'~ 480C

1 OE DATED (SEE ITEM 13;

DODDE 0302 FACILITY CODE 105/29/200e

11. THIS ITEM DNLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above nurroerea soiotation is amended as set farte in Itern 14. Tne hriu and dure specified tar receiat of Offers is extenao Ns not eienaec.
Offers must aoKnorvleoge receipt of tins amendment prior to the flour and date specified in tne colictation or as amended. by one of the following metthods ral By completing
Items 8 and 15 and returnng _____ copies of the amendmet (b By acknowledging receipt of this amenamen: 0n eacfh copy ot the offer suorttea OreC By

separate letter or teiegram which inoxuoes a reference ao the soliotarion ua amendment numbers FAILUJRE OF YOUR ACKNOWL.EDGEMENT TORBE RECR7IVEC AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT DR OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DAT>E SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
vintue of tis amendment you desire to Orange an offer already submittec, sucs corance may be muse by teiegram or letter. praoed eacn telegram or ietter Muires reference
To the saliOral on end tnis amendment und is receivar prior to Ttre oner nc ronu and cute soec,'ec

A COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reguirrdNN m'ese > 3*

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

HEKOE A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO. (Seciofy authonry) THEE CHAGSSTFRHIIE'4AEMD t THE CONTRAC'
ORDER NO IN iTEM 1DA

6 7/50 ABOVEB NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such vs cnanges in aying offie
ap pprion oare, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT'TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 1 b3(b

CTHIS' SUPPEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO F JRSUAN- TO AJ7HORI-Y OF

C OTHER (Soecy rype of modiication eno aumronryi

F 31 3Y. _7o of L 210 8> 3 104

E. IMPORTANT. Contracro- 5x is sot is required to sign this document and return ___________copies to tne issurns office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENT/MODIFIOATION (Organized by oCiF section nevo ogo, including sollcitvtboriconrct subject metter where feasible.
5' e TOLOrpOse of 7:boe- mod fica-2or, , -.- oc]COn o~ae inc-emetlom_ fundmno in 0210e GahourO of

S0I E7_2_3.3H CoO- ReaLOS.> fcC Serv--es R-S' 7C iONIION1 nti e 2442 Z,:Yvn05 Offi.>- Bo

31 , 3< .3 -. ,neo f'an d go s b e na coeo lo e~ ex isolo g 'PF i_ SN. F 3*3 os oeo ae-

omc RFSS -no lonoer o-n use and Is bei ng OCrnsferred t0 trne Mintenance 023.

Ce T.>7 a OOOOO- Amour> _ m0-, - _ _ f oho a 7 a0rn : SI - 0,3f3777. 560.
eW C a 7 Ot aEambe d Anon ore: -CoDOAa- 3E , E5

r->gam oreooo - ROS CCImaazoon Of 902 9r7

Except us proviced frereir all terots and conditions of the socurnent referenced in rTem BA a- t CA as heretofore cnanoed, remains uncrenovoe and in tfulI force ano effect

15b, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orpnnt 116A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print,

IECONTRA:CTOR/OzFEROR 115C DATE SIGNED 1EE JPIITED STATES OWAMERICA 'fEC DATE SIGNED

NEN 750-0-,-1 52-807C STANDARD FORM 30 (REV lD-B3
Previous edition unusable Prescrrbed as GSA

FAR (48 CFR 53 243

H1777219
signed by



REFERENCE NO OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED ~AGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET-

NAME OF OFFERDR OR CONT RA CTOR

ITEM NO SUPLIS/SRVICES QJANTmY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

(A (B ( (D)

Oo .eco (Lass 157211

Local Use04014

Pooramo Direction -WRll Deooroiaaoroiocf 97- FQ33

A~pnr Yea_- 1109~

Proorar. 111099

vWII COLIOC3

Lor a _ se' 0420144

Prooar D~_ r-ion WRDS Deobliaaoron Cf 9PD901

Appr Year 2009

0
Prarn 11 _4 5

Prr )-co 03_ 100

Wso< 000000 3

-.ala -ise 0
;Amount,-: -$6,S182
-elverv Loca7on 00o6,91o

Pichlani Ooera- cns Office

Der:aromenof O7 LflO v

Pcolsodn orarrocns lfiace

1.. ox 350, 51350 A7-SC
R=oand WA 993__

FOE:
Period of Performanice: 06/20/_-0O8 T@o 09/30/20l3

N.SN 7540-01-152-3067 OFTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86
EQonsored Dy GSA
FAR (48 CRI 53 11iC



Contract DE-AC27-08RV14800
Modification 097

SF30 Continuation Page, Block 14

Attachment

REPLACEMENT PAGE

Section B, Page B-3

(1 page total)



Tank Operations Contract Section B
Contract No. DE-AC27-08RV14800 Modification No. 97

b. Sub-OLIN 4.2: Extended Demonstration Bulk Vitrification System
Operations;

c. Sub-OLIN 4.3: Supplemental Treatment Design
d. Sub-OLIN 4.4: Supplemental Treatment Construction and Operations
e. Sub-OLIN 4.5: Transuranic Tank Waste Treatment and Packaging.

(5) CL/N 5 - Early Feed and Operation of the WTP Low Activity Waste (LAW) Facility:

a. Sub-OLIN 5.1: Tank Selection, Retrieval, Pretreatment and Feed
Delivery Design-

b. Sub-OLIN 5.2:. Retrieval, Pretreatment and Feed Delivery Construction
and Operations;

c. Sub-OLIN 5.3: (moved to Sub-OLIN 3.4)
d. Sub-OLIN 5.4: LAW/BOF/LAB Operations.

(6) CL/N 6 - Pension and Welfare Plans:

a. Sub-OLIN 6.1: Hanford Employee Retirement and Benefit Plan
Management; and

b. Sub-OLIN 6.2 Legacy Pension and Benefit Plan Management.

(7) CL/N 7 - American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) Workscope:

a. Sub-OLIN 7.1: ARRA workscope under Sub-OLIN 1.2 -Safe, Compliant
Operations;

b. Sub-OLIN 7.2:- ARRA workscope under Sub-OLIN 1.3 -Analytical
Laboratory Support;,

c. Sub-OLIN 7.3:. ARRA workscope under Sub-OLIN 3.1 - Treatment
Planning, Waste Feed Delivery, and WTP Transition:, and

d. Sub-OLIN 7.4: ARRA workscope under Sub-OLIN 3.3 - Immobilized
High-Level Waste (IHLW) Storage and Shipping Facility Construction

e. Sub-OLIN 7.5:. ARRA workscope under Sub-OLIN 3.4 - Upgrade and
Operate the Effluent Treatment Facility (ETF).

f. Sub-OLIN 7.6: ARRA workscope under Sub-OLIN 2.1 Single Shell Tank
(SST) Retrieval and Closure

B.3 OBLIGATION AND AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

(a) Obligation of Funds. Pursuant to the Section I Clause entitled, FAR 52.232-22 Limitation
of Funds, total funds in the amount of $1 .353,776.560.39 have been allotted for
obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date of
the Notice to Proceed through September 30, 2013.

Of the total identified above, $323,855,000.00 in Recovery Act funds have been allotted
for obligation and are available for payment of services provided from the effective date
of this modification through September 30, 2011. (Subject to Section I clause 52.216-24
Limitation of Government Liability) and $1 .029,921.560.39 in non-Recovery Act funds

B-3




